Tariff No.	27				8	Revised F	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Dispo	osal Compa	ny, Inc. G-8	<u> 37</u>			
Registered	All pages contained it tariff and/or any support the same as, or are be indicates an original.  Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Index Topic Index Topic Taxes Sheet  6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Current Revision  1  8  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0	tariff listed o	in consecution this page is page. "O'  Current Revision  3 0 0 7 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 2 2 2 2	e have	issue dat	es that are	
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018	(Er	or Official Us	e Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	March 1, 2018
Docket No. <sup>-</sup>	ГG	·	or Official Os Date:	• ,		By:		

Tariff No.	27	_	_	2	Revised Page No.	17
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Company,	Inc. G-87			
		ltem 51	Restart Fees			
		tem or	restart reco			
	Companies assessing of the fees in this item	restart fees must describe when .	the fees apply, and	d must state	e the amount	
		n stopped due to non-payment, a safter the past due amount has be		vill be asse	essed	
		<u>Item 52 F</u>	Redelivery Fees			
		a charge of \$18.30 per redelivery on, including but not limited to remustomer requests.	•			
		a charge of \$17.91 (R) per redelion, including but not limited to remustomer requests.				
		a charge of \$20.84 per redeliver on, including but not limited to rem ustomer requests.				
	The carrier will assess removed due to non-	a charge of \$39.42 per redeliver payment. (Applies to Item 105				
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018				Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
		(For Offic	ial Use Only)			
Docket No. T	-G	Date:	By:		<del></del>	

Tariff No. 27	_			1	Original Page No.	19
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Col	mpany, Inc.	<u>G-87</u>			
	Ite	m 70 Reti	ırn Trins			
When a company is required to m to pick up material that was unava following additional charges, per p	ilable for collection for re					
	Type of receptacle		Rate for R	teturn Trip	<u>)</u>	
Can, unit, min	-can, or micro-mini-can		\$8.32			
	Drum		\$15.63			
	Bale		\$15.63			
	Litter Receptacle		\$15.63			
	Drop Box		\$89.73			
	Container		\$15.53			
	Recycling Carts		\$10.74	(R)		
	Yard Waste Toter		\$10.97			
	Recycling Containers		\$15.76	(R)		
	Other		\$ n/a			
	Other		\$ n/a			
NOTE: Return trips requiring the s for under the provisions of Item 16		k are consid	ered spec	на ріскир	s and are charged	
Issued By: Heather Garland						
Issue Date: January 23, 2018					Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
	(Fo	or Official U	se Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:			By: _		

Tariff No.	27		1	Original Page No.	21
Company Nan Registered Tra		American Disposal Company, Inc	. G-87		
		Item 80 Carry-out S	Service, Drive-Ins		
of cans/units r cans/units usi	not placed at the curb	g additional charges when custom , the alley, or other point where th roads commonly available for publ	e company's vehicle ca	an be driven to within fiv	e feet of the
Г			T p	tate	٦
			Residential	Commercial	1
	Charge for Carry-out	s	Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
		s, or micro-mini cans	\$2.08	\$0.48	
	For each additional 2 25 feet, add	25 feet, or fraction of	\$0.82	\$0.19	
		The company may elect to drive in charge will be limited to one can, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-can accessible to the company's vehicle must be assessed instead.	unit, mini-can, or micro ns are carried over 125	-mini can. If cans, feet, but are safely	
Г			l R	tate	7
			Residential	Commercial	
	Charge for Drive-ins	(C)	Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on driveways	s of over 125 feet,	\$4.66	\$1.08	
	Applies to Curbside F		\$3.84 (R)	n/a	1
	Drive-in on private ro		\$3.84 (R)	n/a	1
_	Applies to Yard Was				<u>-</u>
Γ	Drive-in on driveways	S	\$4.30	n/a	1
	Drive-in on private ro	pads	\$4.30	n/a	
		For the purpose of assessing driv access to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive-provided to multiple customers via residential customer shall be char (garbage, recycling and/or yard w A "primitive" road is defined as a drive safely at a speed greater that	driveway provides accin fees will be assesse a primitive private road, ged \$3.24 (R) per monaste).	ess to multiple d, unless service is in which case each oth per line of business	
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018	(5. O.S. )		Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
		(For Official U	ise Uniy)		
Docket No. TO	G	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	27	=									<u>7</u> I	Revised Page No	).	23
Company Name Registered Trad	e/Permit Number: le Name(s)	American Disp												
Rates in this iter	m apply:		<u>l</u> 1	tem 10	00 Residential S	ervice Month	ly Rates (continued	d on next pa	<u>ge)</u>					
residential condomini (2) When requir recycling, condomini	te collection, curbsic I property. This incli- iums, etc., where se- red by a local gover- and yardwaste serviums, and apartmen- perty owner or mana-	udes single fam ervice is billed d mment service I vice must be pro nt buildings of le	nily dwellin irectly to to evel ordin ovided for	gs, du he occ ance, single	plexes, apartment cupant of each res solid waste collect -family dwellings,	s, mobile home idential unit, an tion, curbside duplexes, mobil	, es, d/or le homes,							
Rates below app	oly in the following s	service area:	Pierce Co	ounty a	as described in Ap	pendix A								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle		Garbage and	Yard Waste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle		Garbage and		Yard-Waste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling		Service
of Containers	Service WG-R	Rate	Rate \$6.14	(D)	Service*	Rate \$6.18	of Containers	Service WG-R	33.86	Rate \$6.14	(R)	Service* \$40.00	(D)	Rate \$6.18
Mini-can* Mini-can*	WG-NR	\$13.85 14.85	6.14	(R) (R)	\$19.99 (R) 20.99 (R)	6.18	1-Over-sized* 1-Over-sized*	WG-R WG-NR	34.86	6.14	(R)	41.00	(R) (R)	6.18
One can*	WG-R	17.50	6.14	(R)	23.64 (R)	6.18	2-Over-sized*	WG-R	67.72	6.14	(R)	73.86	(R)	6.18
One can*	WG-NR	18.50	6.14	(R)	24.64 (R)	6.18	2-Over-sized*	WG-NR	69.72	6.14	(R)	75.86	(R)	6.18
Two cans*	WG-R	25.75	6.14	(R)	31.89 (R)	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-R	15.04	6.14	(R)	21.18	(R)	6.18
Two cans*	WG-NR	27.75	6.14	(R)	33.89 (R)	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	16.04	6.14	(R)	22.18	(R)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-R	35.86	6.14	(R)	42.00 (R)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-R	19.00	6.14	(R)	25.14	(R)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-NR	38.86	6.14	(R)	45.00 (R)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	20.00	6.14	(R)	26.14	(R)	6.18
Four cans* Four cans*	WG-R WG-NR	47.06 51.06	6.14 6.14	(R) (R)	53.20 (R) 57.20 (R)	6.18 6.18	65-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	27.93 29.93	6.14 6.14	(R) (R)	34.07 36.07	(R) (R)	6.18 6.18
Five cans*	WG-R	57.12	6.14	(R)	63.26 (R)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-R	38.89	6.14	(R)	45.03	(R)	6.18
Five cans*	WG-NR	62.12	6.14	(R)	68.26 (R)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	41.89	6.14	(R)	48.03	(R)	6.18
Six cans*	WG-R	63.41	6.14	(R)	69.55 (R)	6.18	20-gallon cart	MG	9.21	6.14	(R)	15.35	(R)	6.18
Six cans*	WG-NR	69.41	6.14	(R)	75.55 (R)	6.18	35-gallon cart	MG	11.46	6.14	(R)	17.60	(R)	6.18
One can*	MG	10.55	6.14	(R)	16.69 (R)	6.18	65-gallon cart	MG	17.15	6.14	(R)	23.29	(R)	6.18
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	9.21	(R)	n/a	6.18	95-gallon cart	MG	24.01	6.14	(R)	30.15	(R)	6.18
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	e Codes: WG=Weekly G  Description/rules r  Description/rules r  Customers will be	EOWR=Every Ott R=with recycling, related to recycl related to yardw charged for sei	ner Week Re NR=non Red ing progra aste progr	ecycling cycling m are ram ar	shown on page 2 e shown on page even if fewer units	g; List others used  3.  24.  are picked up	by company: on a particular trip.							
	No Credit will be g receptacles out for		y filled car	is. No	credit will be give	n if customers t	fail to set							
Note 4:	Customers who su	•			·		•							
Note 5:	For container servi				·		•	used.						
Note *	This service option	is not available	to new cu	ustome	ers and is being pl	nased out for ex	kisting customers.							
	iving service will red t will be adjusted an					per month. Th	e commodity	Recyclir	ng service r	ates on th	is pag	ge expire on: Feb	oruar	y 28, 2019
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018					(For Official U	se Only)		Effec	tive Date:	1	March 1, 2018		
Docket No. TG-		D	ate:			Ву:								

Tariff No.	27	<u>-</u>								7	Revise	ed Page No.		27
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	American Dispo	osal Compa	ny, Inc. G-87	_									
		<u>lt</u>	tem 105 N	lulti-family S	ervice	- Monthly Rate	es (continues on r	next page)						
Service Area:	Pierce County as des	scribed in Apper	ndix A											
Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Garbage an Recycling	d	Yardwaste Service	Number of Units or Type	Frequency	Garbage Service	Recycle Service		Garbage and Recycling		Yardwaste Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	(D)	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	(D)	Service*	(D)	Rate
One can*	WG-R WG-NR	\$19.00 19.75	\$6.14 (R		(R)	\$6.18 6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-R	33.86 34.61	\$6.14 6.14	(R)	\$40.00 40.75	(R)	\$6.18 6.18
One can*	WG-NR WG-R	29.81	6.14 (R		(R)	6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-NR			(R)		(R)	
Two cans* Two cans*	WG-R WG-NR	30.56	6.14 (R 6.14 (R		(R) (R)	6.18	20-gallon cart 20-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	16.34 17.09	6.14 6.14	(R) (R)	22.48	(R)	6.18 6.18
Three Cans*	WG-R	43.90	6.14 (R		(R)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	20.63	6.14	(R)	26.77	(R)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-NR	44.65	6.14 (R		(R)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	21.38	6.14	(R)	27.52	(R)	6.18
Four cans*	WG-R	57.96	6.14 (R		(R)	6.18		WG-NIX	32.34	6.14	(R)	38.48	(R)	6.18
Four cans*	WG-NR	58.71	6.14 (R		(R)	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	33.09	6.14	(R)	39.23	(R)	6.18
Five cans*	WG-R	72.81	6.14 (R		(R)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NK	47.64	6.14	(R)	53.78	(R)	6.18
Five cans*	WG-NR	73.56	6.14 (R		(R)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	48.39	6.14	(R)	54.53	(R)	6.18
Six cans*	WG-R	87.13	6.14 (R		(R)	6.18	gamen cant				(/		(/	
Six cans*	WG-NR	87.88	6.14 (R	94.02	(R)	6.18	Recycl only			9.21	(R)			6.18
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Description/rules related to the charge included yardwaste program at the charge included yardwaste program at the charge included price adjustment of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ annually using the decontrol of the charge includes the charge included the charg	in this rate for y are shown on pa it (if applicable): 6.63 credit per m eferred accounti	y program and vardwaste is ge 24.  Customers conth. The cong method.	e shown on \$N/A. Desc receiving stommodity pro-	ervice ice ac	will receive a clijustment will b	commodity e adjusted essed a delivery fe							
Note *	This service option is		-				-							
100	mio service apriori k	s not dvandble to	o now oddio	nois and is	semg	princed out for	existing editionic		ing service rate	s on this p	age expi	ire on: Febr	uary	28, 2019
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018					(For Official U	loo Only)		Effe	ctive Date:		March 1, 2	018	
Docket No. TG	6	Dat	e:			•	Jse Only)							

Tariff No.	27	_		7	Revised Page No.	29
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Compa	any, Inc. G-87			
	Item 105 Multi-f	amily Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previou	us page)		
	Item will apply to com ner/manager.	nmercially billed mobile hom	e courts where service is t	billed and paid l	by the	
			Rate per receptacle	Recycling (	Charge	
		Type of receptacle	per pick up	per mor	•	
		20-gallon can or unit*	\$3.17	\$6.22 (		
Ì		32-gallon can or unit*	\$4.02	\$6.22 (		ļ
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.50	\$6.22 (		
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$4.34	\$6.22 (		
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$6.45	\$6.22 (		
Ì		95-gallon cart per unit	\$9.00	\$6.22 (	K)	
Customers e	Recycling credit/debi	will be charged an additiona t (if applicable): Customers a .63 credit per month. The c oferred accounting method.	receiving service will recei			
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custon	ners and is being phased	out for existing	customers.	
			Recycling se	rvice rates on	this page expire on:	February 28, 2019
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018				Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
			(For Official Use Only,	·)		
Docket No. 7	TG	Date:	By:	:		

Tariff No. 27				5	Revised Page No	. 30
					_ Kevised Fage No	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Dispo	osal Company, I	nc. G-87			
lte lte	m 105 Multi-Fa	milv Container S	Service Dump	ed in Company's	Vehicle	
<u></u>	Non-con	npacted Material	(Company-owr	ned container)	<u> </u>	
	F	Rates stated per	container, per p	pickup		
Service Area: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appen	dix A				
			Size or	Type of Containe	er	
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
First Pickup Each Additional Pickup	\$ 25.12 (R) \$ 25.12 (R)	\$ 35.19 (R) \$ 35.19 (R)	\$ 44.34 (R) \$ 44.34 (R)		\$ 118.18 (R) \$ 118.18 (R)	
Special Pickups	\$ 27.13 (R)	\$ 37.21 (R)			\$ 120.20 (R)	
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary Service						
Initial Delivery	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	
Pickup Rate	\$ 27.13 (R)	\$ 37.21 (R)		\$ 86.22 (R)	\$ 120.20 (R)	
Rent Per Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Rent Per Month  Lost Containers:*	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Lost Containers.	\$ 604.92	\$ 655.33	\$ 705.74	\$ 856.97	\$ 1,058.61	
	Ψ 00 1.02	Ψ 000.00	Ψ / σσ./ 1	φ σσσ.σ.	Ψ 1,000.01	
Note 1: Permanent Service: unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre	ent requires more rged for service r	e frequent servic equested, even	ce or unless put if fewer containe	rescibles are invo	olved.	
Note 2: Permanent Service: be the same. If rent				•	ckup must	
Note 3: If a container is not re increments shall appl	•	er must standby	, the hourly rate	in 15 minute		
Customers receiving service will re The commodity price adjustment w					ck-up,	
Above rates include \$3.79 (R) per	yard, per pick-up	for recycling ser	rvice.			
An additional charge of \$.75 per un provide adequate recycling service volume per multi-family unit, per w	e to the complex.		, ,		•	
Accessorial charges assessed (lide	s, unlocking, unla	tching, etc.)				
\$1.01 per pickup for t	unlatching, unlock	king gates and/o	r containers			
*Lost container charge will apply if Charge will be reversed if contain						
			Recycling ser	vice rates on th	is page expire on:	February 28, 2019
Issued By: Heather Garland						
Issue Date: January 23, 2018		/For Off:	cial Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
		(FOR OTH	uai US <del>e</del> Uniy)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	27								3	Original Page N	o. <u>32</u>
	me/Permit Number:	American Dis	posal Compa	ny, I	nc. G-87			•		_	
Registered T	rade Name(s)										
Service Area	Mu	ılti-family resid lescribed in Ap	Noi lential rates p	noo-r	mpacted Re	cycli	0		•	service	
							Size or	Type	of Container	•	
			90 gal toter		2 Yard		4 Yard	J	6 Yard		
	f Receptacles		1		1		1		1		
	of pickup		P	(D)	P	(D)	P	(D)	P	(5)	
Initial Deliv			\$40.94 n/a	(R)	\$40.94 n/a	(R)	\$40.94 n/a	(R)	\$40.94 n/a	(R)	
Rent per r			\$4.10	(R)	\$10.74	(R)	\$13.30	(R)	\$15.86	(R)	
Pickup Ch	arge										
	s 1, 2 & 3)		\$5.43	(R)	\$11.25	(R)	\$24.06	(R)	\$35.09	(D)	
Special Pi	ckup Charge Frequency of Service Cod	aa W. Waakha E	\$8.19	(R)	\$13.82	(R)	\$26.61	(R)	\$36.95	(R)	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is Customers receiving The commodity price A charge of \$2.85 pe complex who are on recycling service. Acmulti-family unit, per interest of the particular triple in the particular triple	If rent is show is not shown, i service will re- adjustment wi r residential liv irregular garba lequate recycli	en for partially n, the rate fo t is to be inclu ceive a comn ill be adjusted ring unit will b	r the uded nodit d ann e as ho d	d container first pickup in the rate y price adju nually using sessed to to o not elect to	and for the street of the content of	each addition e first pickup nt of \$.31 cre leferred acco vner/manage ycle or who	nal pion.  edit perounting	er yard per pi g method. Multi-Family de less than a	adequate	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					R	ecycling ser	vice	rates on this	s page expire on	: February 29, 2019
,											
Issue Date:	January 23, 2018			(1	For Official	Use (	Only)		E	ffective Date:	March 1, 2018
Docket No. 7	-G		Date:	,			• *				

	A					
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American	Disposal Compa	ny, Inc. G-87			
Compacte Applies	d Material only to serv Rates st	r Service Dump with recycling (Cu vices provided to ated per containe	ustomer-owned c Multi-Family resi	ontainer)		
Service Area: Pierce County as desc	nbed in Ap	pendix A				
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1			Size or Type of C	Container		
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	6 Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$95.40 (R)	\$176.23 (R)	\$251.00 (R)	\$	
Special Pickups	\$	\$101.45 (R)	\$182.28 (R)	\$257.05 (R)	\$	
Temporary Service		<b>A</b> 1 <b>a</b> 1 <b>a</b> 1 <b>b</b> 1	<b>A</b> ( <b>a a a a a a a b a a a a a b a a b a a b</b>			
Pickup Rate	\$	\$101.45 (R)	\$182.28 (R)	\$257.05 (R)	\$	
unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, u An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 w A flat monthly charge, per container, described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/n	ged for servilit will be gi unlocking, u ill be asses for perman	vice requested, even for partially-find unlatching, etc.) ased if customers then regularly schools.	ven if fewer conta illed containers. request delivery eduled customer	of a compactor s may be made	ced on a . if computed as	
Customers receiving service will rece The commodity price adjustment will	eive a comr	modity price adjus	stment of \$.31 cre	edit per yard pe	r pick-up.	
Above rates include \$3.79 (R) per ya	-			3		
	Recycling	g service rates o	on this page exp	ire on: Februa	ry 28, 2019	
Issued By: Heather Garland						
Issue Date: January 23, 2018				Effective Date	: March 1, 2018	
	(	For Official Use	Only)			
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 27		5	Revised Page No.	49
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Company,	Inc. G-87		
Com Ap	255 Container Service Du pacted Material with recycling ( plies only to services provided Rates stated per contain	Customer-owned to Multi-Family re	d container)	
Service Area: Pierce County as des	cribed in Appendix A			
Compaction Ratio 3:1		Size or Type of	Container	
Permanent Service	2 Yard 3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard Yard	I Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$122.42 (R) \$170.15 (R)	\$214.19 (R)	\$319.32 (R) \$	\$
Special Pickups	\$128.47 (R) \$176.20 (R)	\$220.24 (R)	\$325.37 (R) \$	\$
Temporary Service	#400 47 (D)   #470 00 (D)	#0000 04 (P)	4005 07 (D) IA	T <sub>Φ</sub>
Pickup Rate	\$128.47 (R) \$176.20 (R)	\$220.24 (R)	\$325.37 (R) \$	\$
unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Accessorial charges assessed (lids, An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 v A flat monthly charge, per container, described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects.	vill be assessed if customers re for permanent regularly sched /reconnects a compactor a cha	ce or unless putrol if fewer contained containers.  equest delivery of tuled customers ruled customers ruled customers ruled of \$6.60 per	rescibles are involved.  The serviced on a s	d as
Customers receiving service will rec The commodity price adjustment wil				
Above rates include \$3.79 (R) per ya	ard, per pick-up for recycling se	ervice.		
	Recycling service rates on the	his page expire	on: February 28, 2019	
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Issue Date: January 23, 2018			Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
•	(For Official Us	e Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:	

Compaction Ratio Permanent Service Each Scheduled Special Pickups Femporary Service Pickup Rate  Note1: Permunies Custopartice Accessorial charge An initial delivery contact of the conta	name(s)  rce County as de 4:1  ce d Pickup s ce  nament Service: ss local governr tomer will be chacular trip. No cr	Item 255 Compacted Applies of the secribed in Applies of the secreb in Applies of the secribed in A	- Conta d Mate only to Rate pendix gal ca sined as nore fro ce requent for p	ainer Service erial with recyclist services provices stated per contact A  3 Yard \$209.25 (R) \$215.30 (R) \$215.30 (R)  s no less than sequent service dested, even if to cartially-filled contact ing, etc.)	Dumped in Cong (Customerded to Multi-Fabritainer, per pingle 4 Yard \$276.21 \$282.26 \$2	e or Type of 6 Ya (R) \$39 (R) \$40 ery other weescibles a	of Container of Co	Yard \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Yard \$ \$ \$
Special Pickups  Femporary Service  Pickup Rate  Note1: Permunles Custing partice  Accessorial charge  An initial delivery control of the con	4:1  ce d Pickup  ce nanent Service: ss local governr tomer will be cha cular trip. No cr	Compacted Applies of Applies of Applies of Service in Applies of Service is definent requires marged for service edit will be given the service of the servi	d Mate only to Rate pendix pendix gal ca	arial with recyclic services provides stated per contact A  3 Yard \$209.25 (R) \$215.30 (R) \$215.30 (R)  s no less than sequent service pested, even if the contact ally-filled contact all contact	Size  4 Yard  \$276.21  \$282.26  scheduled, everor unless putrefewer container	e or Type of 6 Ya (R) \$39 (R) \$40 ery other weescibles a	of Container of Co	Yard \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$
Compaction Ratio Permanent Service Each Scheduled Special Pickups Femporary Service Pickup Rate  Note1: Permunies Custopartice Accessorial charge An initial delivery contact of the conta	4:1  ce d Pickup  ce nanent Service: ss local governr tomer will be cha cular trip. No cr	Service is definent requires marged for service edit will be give	gal ca	3 Yard \$209.25 (R) \$215.30 (R) \$215.30 (R) \$215.30 (R)  s no less than sequent service uested, even if to partially-filled coloring, etc.)	4 Yard  \$276.21  \$282.26  \$282.26  \$cheduled, everor unless putrofewer containe	(R) \$39 (R) \$40 (R) \$40 (R) \$40 ery other wescibles a	eek pickupee involved	Yard \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$
Permanent Service Each Scheduled Special Pickups Pickup Rate  Note1: Permunies Custopartice  Accessorial charge An initial delivery control	ce d Pickup ce nanent Service: ss local governr tomer will be cha cular trip. No cr	Service is definent requires marged for service edit will be give	ined as nore fre ce requ en for p	\$209.25 (R) \$215.30 (R) \$215.30 (R) \$215.30 (R) s no less than sequent service lested, even if to partially-filled co	4 Yard  \$276.21  \$282.26  \$282.26  \$cheduled, everor unless putrofewer containe	(R) \$39 (R) \$40 (R) \$40 (R) \$40 ery other wescibles a	eek pickupee involved	Yard \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$
Each Scheduled Special Pickups Femporary Servic Pickup Rate  Note1: Permunles Custopartic  Accessorial charge An initial delivery of	nanent Service: ss local governr tomer will be cha cular trip. No cr	Service is definent requires marged for service edit will be give	ined as nore fre ce requ en for p	\$209.25 (R) \$215.30 (R) \$215.30 (R) \$215.30 (R) s no less than sequent service lested, even if to partially-filled co	\$276.21 \$282.26 \$282.26 \$282.26 \$ccheduled, everor unless putrifewer containe	(R) \$38 (R) \$40 (R) \$40 ery other wescibles a	98.68 (R) 94.73 (R) 94.73 (R) eek pickup	\$ \$	\$
Special Pickups Femporary Servic Pickup Rate  Note1: Permunles Custopartic  Accessorial charge An initial delivery contact that the contact th	nanent Service: ss local governr tomer will be cha cular trip. No cr	Service is definent requires marged for service edit will be give	nore fre ce requ en for p unlatch	\$215.30 (R) \$215.30 (R) \$215.30 (R) s no less than sequent service lested, even if to partially-filled coloring, etc.)	\$282.26  \$282.26  \$282.26  scheduled, everor unless putrifewer containe	(R) \$40 (R) \$40 ery other wescibles a	04.73 (R) 04.73 (R) eek pickup e involved	\$	\$
Note1: Permunles Custopartic  Accessorial charge An initial delivery co	nanent Service: ss local governr tomer will be cha cular trip. No cr	Service is definent requires marged for service edit will be give	nore fre ce requ en for p unlatch	\$215.30 (R) s no less than sequent service lested, even if to partially-filled coing, etc.)	\$282.26 scheduled, ever or unless putrofewer containe	(R) \$40 ery other wescibles a	04.73 (R) eek pickup	\$	
Note1: Permunles Custo partic	nanent Service: ss local governr tomer will be cha cular trip. No cr es assessed (lic	Service is definent requires marged for servicedit will be give	nore fre ce requ en for p unlatch	s no less than sequent service lested, even if to partially-filled colong, etc.)	scheduled, eve or unless putro fewer containe	ery other w	eek pickup e involved	),	\$
Note1: Perm unles Custr partic Accessorial charge An initial delivery c	ss local governr tomer will be cha cular trip. No cr es assessed (lic	Service is definent requires marged for servicedit will be give	nore fre ce requ en for p unlatch	s no less than sequent service lested, even if to partially-filled colong, etc.)	scheduled, eve or unless putro fewer containe	ery other w	eek pickup e involved	),	ĮΨ
partion participation participat	cular trip. No cr	edit will be give	en for p	partially-filled co		es are ser	viced on a		
A flat monthly char	charge of \$39.42	2 will be assess	sed if c						
escribed in Item 7		er, for permane		-	-	-		uted as	
a company empl		ts/reconnects a	a com	pactor a charge	e of \$6.60 per l	haul will be	assessed	l <b>.</b>	
Customers receiving The commodity pri	ing service will r	eceive a comm	nodity p	orice adjustmer	nt of \$.31 credi	t per yard	per pick-up		
Above rates includ	de \$3.79 (R) per	yard, per pick-	-up for	recycling servi	ce.				
			I	Recycling serv	vice rates on	this page	expire on:	: February 2	28, 2019
ssued By: Heat	ther Garland								
ssue Date: Janu	uary 23, 2018						Effec	ctive Date:	March 1, 2018
				(For Officia	I Use Only)				
Docket No. TG		[	Date: _			By:			

Tariff No. 27	5 Revised Page No. 51				51
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>American Disposal Company, Inc. G-87</u> Registered Trade Name(s)					
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A					
Compaction Ratio 5:1	Size or Type of Container				
Permanent Service	32 gal can 2	ard 4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ \$	\$317.31 (R			\$
Special Pickups	\$ \$	\$323.36 (R		` ' .	\$
Temporary Service					
Pickup Rate	\$	\$323.36 (R	\$464.47	(R) \$	\$
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.31 credit per yard per pick-up.					
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$3.79 (R) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.					
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019					
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: January 23, 2018			ı	Effective Date:	March 1 2018
Issue Date: January 23, 2018 Effective Date: March 1, 2018  (For Official Use Only)					
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		